
Lewis (4-2, 4-2 GLVC) -vs- Rockhurst (3-4, 3-4 GLVC)
01/03/21 at Kansas City, MO (Mason-Halpin FH)

 
 

 
 
Lewis 73

Rockhurst 47

Date: 01/03/21
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Kansas City, MO (Mason-Halpin FH)
Referees: Matt Roesner,Roger Schmitz,John Hendricks
Notes: 2020-21 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Lewis vs Rockhurst.
Played at Mason-Halpin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lewis 34 39 73
Rockhurst 21 26 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Williams, Bruno * 24 7-12 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 2 16
02 Frericks, Beau * 22 2-5 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 9
23 Sahinkaya, Atakan * 22 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-7 7 3 1 3 0 3 5
01 Stapleton, Artese * 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
21 McCombs, Brandon * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0
30 Zrnic, Vlado 17 5-6 1-1 2-3 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 13
33 Niego, Connor 23 4-5 1-2 2-2 0-6 6 4 0 0 1 1 11
00 Bell, Trevian 21 4-9 1-3 1-2 1-9 10 3 0 3 0 0 10
12 Ellinghaus, Blake 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Bell, Dre 25 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 2
03 Elutilo, Yemi 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Pettinato, Marco 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Boucher, Austin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Leonard, Kam 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0
10 Durkin, Billy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Walker, Christian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jackson, Marquise 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-52 6-16 15-17 9-34 43 23 13 19 2 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 4-10   40.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 14-24   58.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 26-52   50.0 % 6-16   37.5 % 15-17   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 41
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
02:55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Volz, Nick * 30 2-4 0-0 5-6 4-6 10 3 2 0 0 2 9
44 Curry, Quinton * 15 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 5 0 0 7
20 Hamil, Chris * 25 2-8 0-4 2-3 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 2 6
05 Faber, Thomas * 25 1-7 0-5 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 5 5
02 Lewis, Curtis * 17 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 5
33 Rich Byhre 21 1-4 0-2 3-5 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
12 Hoehne, Charlie 6 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
03 Buchanan, Jake 18 2-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
50 Arensberg, Nick 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
04 Auer, Jake 20 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
01 Clarey, Aidan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Gummerus, Lasse 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Moes, Spencer 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Truong, Kevin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Blau, Luke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-50 2-25 17-24 7-16 23 16 3 14 2 13 47



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-24   25.00 % 1-14   7.14 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 1-11   9.09 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 14-50   28.0 % 2-25   8.0 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Lewis 34

Rockhurst 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Williams, Bruno 12 5-8 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 12
2 Frericks, Beau 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
23 Sahinkaya, Atakan 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 3 3
1 Stapleton, Artese 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
21 McCombs, Brandon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
30 Zrnic, Vlado 7 2-3 1-1 2-3 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
33 Niego, Connor 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 5
0 Bell, Trevian 10 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Ellinghaus, Blake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bell, Dre 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 Elutilo, Yemi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Pettinato, Marco 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Boucher, Austin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Leonard, Kam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Durkin, Billy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Walker, Christian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jackson, Marquise 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 4-10 6-7 6-17 23 10 6 10 0 7 34
42.9 % 40.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Volz, Nick 13 0-1 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 2 4
44 Curry, Quinton 11 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 7
20 Hamil, Chris 15 2-4 0-2 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 6
5 Faber, Thomas 10 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 3 0
2 Lewis, Curtis 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rich Byhre 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Hoehne, Charlie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Buchanan, Jake 11 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
50 Arensberg, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Auer, Jake 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
1 Clarey, Aidan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gummerus, Lasse 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Moes, Spencer 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Truong, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Blau, Luke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-24 1-14 8-10 3-9 12 8 2 9 0 7 21
25.0 % 7.1 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Lewis 39

Rockhurst 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Williams, Bruno 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 4
2 Frericks, Beau 11 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 6
23 Sahinkaya, Atakan 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
1 Stapleton, Artese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 McCombs, Brandon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
30 Zrnic, Vlado 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
33 Niego, Connor 10 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 0 1 0 6
0 Bell, Trevian 11 3-4 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 8
12 Ellinghaus, Blake 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Bell, Dre 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
3 Elutilo, Yemi 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Pettinato, Marco 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Boucher, Austin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Leonard, Kam 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 0 0
10 Durkin, Billy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Walker, Christian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jackson, Marquise 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-24 2-6 9-10 3-17 20 13 7 9 2 3 39
58.3 % 33.3 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Volz, Nick 17 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 1 0 0 0 5
44 Curry, Quinton 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Hamil, Chris 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
5 Faber, Thomas 15 1-3 0-2 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5
2 Lewis, Curtis 10 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
33 Rich Byhre 9 1-2 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
12 Hoehne, Charlie 6 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
3 Buchanan, Jake 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
50 Arensberg, Nick 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
4 Auer, Jake 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Clarey, Aidan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Gummerus, Lasse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Moes, Spencer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Truong, Kevin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Blau, Luke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-26 1-11 9-14 4-7 11 8 1 5 2 6 26
30.8 % 9.1 % 64.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rockhurst
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 19:45

19:36 MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FRERICKS,BEAU 19:15 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON --

18:59 MISS 3PTR by FABER,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN --
TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,ARTESE 18:46

18:46 STEAL  by FABER,THOMAS
18:41 MISS LAYUP by FABER,THOMAS

-- REBOUND OFF by VOLZ,NICK
FOUL  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON 18:40

18:40 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by VOLZ,NICK
18:40 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by VOLZ,NICK
18:25 FOUL  by LEWIS,CURTIS

GOOD FT by STAPLETON,ARTESE 18:25 4-2 V 2
GOOD FT by STAPLETON,ARTESE 18:25 5-2 V 3

18:10 TURNOVER  by CURRY,QUINTON
STEAL  by STAPLETON,ARTESE 18:10
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 17:57
REBOUND OFF by MCCOMBS,BRANDON --

17:53 FOUL  by FABER,THOMAS
17:52 SUB IN by AUER,JAKE
17:52 SUB OUT by HAMIL,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 17:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FABER,THOMAS

17:19 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,QUINTON
-- REBOUND OFF by VOLZ,NICK

17:13 MISS LAYUP by VOLZ,NICK
REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,ARTESE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRUNO(in the paint) 17:08 7-2 V 5

16:51 TURNOVER  by FABER,THOMAS
STEAL  by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 16:51
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 16:37

16:37 STEAL  by FABER,THOMAS
FOUL  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON 16:32
SUB IN by BELL,TREVIAN 16:32
SUB OUT by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 16:32

16:32 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JAKE
16:32 SUB IN by HAMIL,CHRIS
16:32 SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURTIS
16:32 SUB OUT by VOLZ,NICK
16:19 MISS 3PTR by AUER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BELL,TREVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,ARTESE 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by AUER,JAKE
16:04 MISS 3PTR by FABER,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by BELL,TREVIAN --
MISS 3PTR by FRERICKS,BEAU 15:58
REBOUND OFF by MCCOMBS,BRANDON --

15:55 FOUL  by AUER,JAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
SUB IN by BELL,DRE 15:55
SUB IN by ZRNIC,VLADO 15:55
SUB OUT by MCCOMBS,BRANDON 15:55
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,ARTESE 15:55
MISS JUMPER by FRERICKS,BEAU 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,QUINTON



15:35 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ZRNIC,VLADO 15:15 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRUNO --
SUB IN by PETTINATO,MARCO 14:51
SUB OUT by FRERICKS,BEAU 14:51

14:44 TURNOVER  by CURRY,QUINTON
14:44 SUB IN by VOLZ,NICK
14:44 SUB OUT by CURRY,QUINTON

TURNOVER  by BELL,DRE 14:38
14:21 TURNOVER  by HAMIL,CHRIS

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 14:21
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRUNO(in the paint) 14:08 12-4 V 8

13:51 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by BELL,TREVIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,TREVIAN 13:39
REBOUND OFF by BELL,TREVIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,TREVIAN 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLZ,NICK
13:29 12-6 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by HAMIL,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PETTINATO,MARCO 12:57
12:57 STEAL  by AUER,JAKE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 12:55
12:55 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by VOLZ,NICK(fastbreak)
12:55 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by VOLZ,NICK(fastbreak)

SUB IN by NIEGO,CONNOR 12:55
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 12:55

12:55 SUB IN by BYHRE,RICH
12:55 SUB IN by LEWIS,CURTIS
12:55 SUB OUT by FABER,THOMAS
12:55 SUB OUT by VOLZ,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by NIEGO,CONNOR(in the paint) 12:38 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by ZRNIC,VLADO --

12:24 MISS 3PTR by AUER,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by BELL,DRE --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,TREVIAN 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by AUER,JAKE
12:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:10
SUB IN by STAPLETON,ARTESE 12:10
SUB OUT by PETTINATO,MARCO 12:10

11:48 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by BELL,TREVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,DRE 11:17
REBOUND OFF by ZRNIC,VLADO --
MISS LAYUP by ZRNIC,VLADO 11:10
REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,ARTESE --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,TREVIAN 11:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by ZRNIC,VLADO 11:09

11:09 SUB IN by CURRY,QUINTON
11:09 SUB OUT by HAMIL,CHRIS
10:53 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON(in the paint)
10:40 FOUL  by LEWIS,CURTIS

MISS FT by ZRNIC,VLADO 10:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZRNIC,VLADO 10:40 15-10 V 5
SUB IN by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 10:40
SUB OUT by ZRNIC,VLADO 10:40

10:40 SUB IN by HAMIL,CHRIS
10:40 SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURTIS

FOUL  by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 10:26
10:26 SUB IN by FABER,THOMAS



10:26 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAKE
10:18 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,QUINTON

REBOUND DEF by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 10:00 18-10 V 8
ASSIST  by STAPLETON,ARTESE --

09:40 TURNOVER  by FABER,THOMAS
STEAL  by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 09:40
TURNOVER  by STAPLETON,ARTESE 09:34
SUB IN by FRERICKS,BEAU 09:34
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 09:34
SUB OUT by BELL,DRE 09:34
SUB OUT by BELL,TREVIAN 09:34

09:20 FOUL  by FABER,THOMAS
09:20 TURNOVER  by FABER,THOMAS
09:20 SUB IN by LEWIS,CURTIS
09:20 SUB OUT by FABER,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRUNO(in the paint) 09:04 20-10 V 10
FOUL  by NIEGO,CONNOR 08:41

08:41 20-11 V 9 GOOD FT by BYHRE,RICH
08:41 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by BYHRE,RICH
08:41 SUB IN by MOES,SPENCER
08:41 SUB IN by VOLZ,NICK
08:41 SUB OUT by AUER,JAKE
08:41 SUB OUT by CURRY,QUINTON
08:32 FOUL  by LEWIS,CURTIS
08:32 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JAKE
08:32 SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURTIS

GOOD 3PTR by NIEGO,CONNOR 08:27 23-12 V 11
ASSIST  by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN --

08:08 23-14 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HAMIL,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VOLZ,NICK

TURNOVER  by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 07:48
07:48 STEAL  by VOLZ,NICK

FOUL  by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 07:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48

07:47 MISS FT by MOES,SPENCER
SUB IN by PETTINATO,MARCO 07:47
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,ARTESE 07:47
REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 07:41

07:41 STEAL  by VOLZ,NICK
07:31 MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PETTINATO,MARCO --
TURNOVER  by FRERICKS,BEAU 07:08

07:08 STEAL  by HAMIL,CHRIS
07:03 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,JAKE

STEAL  by NIEGO,CONNOR 07:03
MISS JUMPER by PETTINATO,MARCO 06:38
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRUNO --

06:35 FOUL  by HAMIL,CHRIS
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 06:35 24-14 V 10
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 06:35 25-14 V 11

06:35 SUB IN by CURRY,QUINTON
06:35 SUB OUT by HAMIL,CHRIS
06:14 25-16 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by VOLZ,NICK

05:39 TURNOVER  by CURRY,QUINTON
STEAL  by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 05:39
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRUNO(in the paint) 05:23 27-16 V 11

05:15 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN --



GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRUNO(in the paint) 05:03 29-16 V 13
04:44 TURNOVER  by CURRY,QUINTON

STEAL  by PETTINATO,MARCO 04:44
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
SUB IN by BELL,TREVIAN 04:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 04:30

04:30 SUB IN by HAMIL,CHRIS
04:30 SUB IN by FABER,THOMAS
04:30 SUB OUT by MOES,SPENCER
04:30 SUB OUT by CURRY,QUINTON

MISS 3PTR by PETTINATO,MARCO 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BYHRE,RICH

03:58 MISS 3PTR by FABER,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by BELL,TREVIAN --
TURNOVER  by FRERICKS,BEAU 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by FABER,THOMAS
FOUL  by FRERICKS,BEAU 03:42

03:42 MISS FT by HAMIL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by BELL,TREVIAN --
SUB IN by BELL,DRE 03:42
SUB IN by BOUCHER,AUSTIN 03:42
SUB OUT by PETTINATO,MARCO 03:42
SUB OUT by FRERICKS,BEAU 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by AUER,JAKE
03:42 SUB OUT by FABER,THOMAS

TURNOVER  by BELL,TREVIAN 03:27
03:27 SUB IN by GUMMERUS,LASSE
03:27 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAKE
03:04 MISS 3PTR by GUMMERUS,LASSE

REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,AUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,TREVIAN 02:50 31-16 V 15

02:21 MISS JUMPER by BYHRE,RICH
REBOUND DEF by BELL,TREVIAN --
MISS 3PTR by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ZRNIC,VLADO 01:54
SUB OUT by BELL,TREVIAN 01:54

01:54 SUB IN by LEWIS,CURTIS
01:54 SUB OUT by BYHRE,RICH

FOUL  by BELL,DRE 01:31
01:31 31-17 V 14 GOOD FT by HAMIL,CHRIS
01:31 31-18 V 13 GOOD FT by HAMIL,CHRIS
01:31 SUB IN by CURRY,QUINTON
01:31 SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURTIS

GOOD LAYUP by ZRNIC,VLADO(in the paint) 01:10 33-18 V 15
ASSIST  by BELL,DRE --

01:10 FOUL  by HAMIL,CHRIS
GOOD FT by ZRNIC,VLADO 01:10 34-18 V 16

01:10 SUB IN by FABER,THOMAS
01:10 SUB IN by BYHRE,RICH
01:10 SUB OUT by HAMIL,CHRIS
01:10 SUB OUT by VOLZ,NICK
00:54 MISS 3PTR by AUER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,DRE 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by AUER,JAKE
00:05 MISS 3PTR by BYHRE,RICH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:00 34-21 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,QUINTON

-- ASSIST  by FABER,THOMAS



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lewis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rockhurst
TURNOVER  by FRERICKS,BEAU 19:46

19:46 STEAL  by LEWIS,CURTIS
19:42 FOUL  by LEWIS,CURTIS
19:42 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,CURTIS
19:42 SUB IN by AUER,JAKE
19:42 SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by BELL,DRE 19:13
-- REBOUND DEF by VOLZ,NICK

FOUL  by FRERICKS,BEAU 19:10
18:52 MISS LAYUP by CURRY,QUINTON

BLOCK  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON 18:52
REBOUND DEF by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN --

18:46 FOUL  by AUER,JAKE
GOOD FT by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN(fastbreak) 18:46 35-21 V 14
GOOD FT by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN(fastbreak) 18:46 36-21 V 15
FOUL  by MCCOMBS,BRANDON 18:23

18:22 MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN --
MISS JUMPER by FRERICKS,BEAU 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLZ,NICK
17:45 MISS 3PTR by HAMIL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MCCOMBS,BRANDON --
17:22 FOUL  by VOLZ,NICK

SUB IN by ZRNIC,VLADO 17:22
SUB OUT by MCCOMBS,BRANDON 17:22
GOOD JUMPER by FRERICKS,BEAU(in the paint) 17:09 38-21 V 17

16:50 TURNOVER  by FABER,THOMAS
STEAL  by FRERICKS,BEAU 16:50
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRUNO(in the paint) 16:41 40-21 V 19

16:16 TURNOVER  by CURRY,QUINTON
STEAL  by BELL,DRE 16:16
GOOD LAYUP by ZRNIC,VLADO(in the paint) 16:06 42-21 V 21
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRUNO --

16:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:05

16:05 SUB IN by LEWIS,CURTIS
16:05 SUB IN by BYHRE,RICH
16:05 SUB OUT by FABER,THOMAS
16:05 SUB OUT by CURRY,QUINTON
15:53 MISS 3PTR by BYHRE,RICH

-- REBOUND OFF by VOLZ,NICK
15:46 42-23 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by VOLZ,NICK(in the paint)
15:27 FOUL  by BYHRE,RICH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
GOOD FT by FRERICKS,BEAU 15:27 43-23 V 20
GOOD FT by FRERICKS,BEAU 15:27 44-23 V 21

14:59 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 14:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:26
FOUL  by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 14:11

14:11 SUB IN by CLAREY,AIDAN
14:11 SUB OUT by AUER,JAKE
14:05 MISS JUMPER by HAMIL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ZRNIC,VLADO --
13:45 FOUL  by HAMIL,CHRIS

GOOD FT by FRERICKS,BEAU 13:45 45-23 V 22



GOOD FT by FRERICKS,BEAU 13:45 46-23 V 23
SUB IN by BELL,TREVIAN 13:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 13:45

13:45 SUB IN by FABER,THOMAS
13:45 SUB OUT by HAMIL,CHRIS
13:33 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by BELL,TREVIAN --
TURNOVER  by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 13:22

13:22 STEAL  by FABER,THOMAS
13:19 46-25 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by FABER,THOMAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BELL,TREVIAN 13:19
13:19 46-26 V 20 GOOD FT by FABER,THOMAS(fastbreak)

SUB IN by NIEGO,CONNOR 13:19
SUB OUT by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 13:19
TURNOVER  by BELL,TREVIAN 13:02

13:02 STEAL  by BYHRE,RICH
FOUL  by BELL,TREVIAN 13:01

12:44 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by BELL,TREVIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ZRNIC,VLADO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:37 48-26 V 22
ASSIST  by FRERICKS,BEAU --

12:23 MISS 3PTR by FABER,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by ZRNIC,VLADO --
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,DRE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:15 50-26 V 24
ASSIST  by FRERICKS,BEAU --
FOUL  by BELL,TREVIAN 11:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50

11:50 50-27 V 23 GOOD FT by FABER,THOMAS
11:50 50-28 V 22 GOOD FT by FABER,THOMAS
11:50 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JAKE
11:50 SUB OUT by CLAREY,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by NIEGO,CONNOR 11:22
-- REBOUND DEF by VOLZ,NICK

11:01 50-30 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,CURTIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VOLZ,NICK

MISS JUMPER by BELL,DRE 10:30
REBOUND OFF by ZRNIC,VLADO --
GOOD LAYUP by ZRNIC,VLADO(in the paint) 10:24 52-30 V 22

10:15 52-32 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,TREVIAN 09:50 55-32 V 23
ASSIST  by BELL,DRE --

09:25 55-35 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,CURTIS
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,TREVIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:13 57-35 V 22
FOUL  by NIEGO,CONNOR 09:04

09:04 57-36 V 21 GOOD FT by BYHRE,RICH
09:04 MISS FT by BYHRE,RICH

REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,CONNOR --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 09:04
SUB IN by PETTINATO,MARCO 09:04
SUB OUT by FRERICKS,BEAU 09:04

09:04 SUB IN by AUER,JAKE
09:04 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by NIEGO,CONNOR(in the paint) 08:47 59-36 V 23
ASSIST  by ZRNIC,VLADO --

08:39 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CURTIS
-- REBOUND OFF by VOLZ,NICK

08:34 59-38 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by VOLZ,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BELL,TREVIAN 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BYHRE,RICH
07:53 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CURTIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BYHRE,RICH
FOUL  by NIEGO,CONNOR 07:50



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
07:50 MISS FT by BYHRE,RICH

SUB IN by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 07:50
SUB OUT by ZRNIC,VLADO 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by HOEHNE,CHARLIE
07:50 SUB OUT by AUER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRUNO --
TURNOVER  by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 07:21

07:21 STEAL  by FABER,THOMAS
07:12 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CURTIS

BLOCK  by NIEGO,CONNOR 07:12
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRUNO --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,TREVIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:07 61-38 V 23
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRUNO --

06:49 61-40 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by BYHRE,RICH
SUB IN by BELL,DRE 06:34
SUB OUT by SAHINKAYA,ATAKAN 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by HAMIL,CHRIS
06:34 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JAKE
06:34 SUB OUT by LEWIS,CURTIS
06:34 SUB OUT by BYHRE,RICH
06:06 FOUL  by HAMIL,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by BELL,DRE 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by NIEGO,CONNOR 05:29
05:29 MISS FT by VOLZ,NICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:29 61-41 V 20 GOOD FT by VOLZ,NICK
05:11 FOUL  by VOLZ,NICK

GOOD FT by BELL,TREVIAN 05:11 62-41 V 21
MISS FT by BELL,TREVIAN 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by CLAREY,AIDAN
05:11 SUB OUT by HOEHNE,CHARLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JAKE
05:06 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,JAKE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 05:06
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRUNO(in the paint) 05:00 64-41 V 23

04:45 MISS LAYUP by VOLZ,NICK
REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 04:34

04:34 STEAL  by CLAREY,AIDAN
04:30 MISS LAYUP by HAMIL,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PETTINATO,MARCO --
GOOD LAYUP by NIEGO,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:22 66-41 V 25
ASSIST  by BELL,DRE --

04:11 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRUNO --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLZ,NICK
03:45 MISS 3PTR by CLAREY,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by BELL,TREVIAN 03:16

03:16 STEAL  by HAMIL,CHRIS
02:56 MISS 3PTR by FABER,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,CONNOR --
02:55 FOUL  by VOLZ,NICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:55
GOOD FT by NIEGO,CONNOR 02:55 67-41 V 26
GOOD FT by NIEGO,CONNOR 02:55 68-41 V 27
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARQUISE 02:55
SUB IN by DURKIN,BILLY 02:55
SUB IN by ELUTILO,YEMI 02:55



SUB IN by LEONARD,KAM 02:55
SUB OUT by BELL,DRE 02:55
SUB OUT by BELL,TREVIAN 02:55
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRUNO 02:55

02:55 SUB IN by GUMMERUS,LASSE
02:55 SUB IN by HOEHNE,CHARLIE
02:55 SUB IN by ARENSBERG,NICK
02:55 SUB OUT by FABER,THOMAS
02:55 SUB OUT by VOLZ,NICK
02:55 SUB OUT by HAMIL,CHRIS
02:30 68-43 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by HOEHNE,CHARLIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:13
FOUL  by LEONARD,KAM 01:57

01:57 68-44 V 24 GOOD FT by ARENSBERG,NICK
01:57 MISS FT by ARENSBERG,NICK
01:57 SUB IN by TRUONG,KEVIN
01:57 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by CLAREY,AIDAN
SUB IN by WALKER,CHRISTIAN 01:54
SUB OUT by PETTINATO,MARCO 01:54

01:54 SUB IN by BLAU,LUKE
01:54 SUB OUT by GUMMERUS,LASSE

FOUL  by LEONARD,KAM 01:45
01:45 68-45 V 23 GOOD FT by HOEHNE,CHARLIE
01:45 68-46 V 22 GOOD FT by HOEHNE,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by ELUTILO,YEMI(in the paint) 01:34 70-46 V 24
01:25 TURNOVER  by ARENSBERG,NICK

SUB IN by 04 01:24
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARQUISE 01:24
GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGHAUS,BLAKE 01:05 73-46 V 27
FOUL  by LEONARD,KAM 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by HOEHNE,CHARLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 73-47 V 26 GOOD FT by HOEHNE,CHARLIE
FOUL  by LEONARD,KAM 00:31
TURNOVER  by LEONARD,KAM 00:31

00:24 MISS 3PTR by HOEHNE,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by ELUTILO,YEMI --
MISS LAYUP by ELUTILO,YEMI 00:14

00:14 BLOCK  by HOEHNE,CHARLIE
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,KAM --
MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,KAM 00:09

00:09 BLOCK  by BLAU,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,KAM --


